Thereafter, Sri Mondal was charge sheeted under Rule — 16 of CCS (CCA) 

Rules 1965 vide memo no. F4-1/1/2006 Dated at Berhampo're (B) the 24.07.2012.
i

The Disciplinary case culminated into a memo no F4* 1/1/2006 Dated at Berhampore 

(B) the 10/13.09.2012 with the punishment order of recovery of Rs 65000/* (Rupees 

Sixty-five thousand) only, to be recovered from the next pay & allowances of Sri 
Rabindranath Mondal in three instalments i.e. Rs 22000=00, Rs. 22000=00 and Rs. 
21000=00 respectively.

He preferred on appeal to the Director of Postal Servic'es, Yogayog Bhaban, 
Kolkata - 12 against the punishment order.

[...]

I, Sri Jagannath Biswas, Supdt. Of Post Offices, Murshidabad Division in exercise of Power 

conferred upon me under Rule 12 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 do hereby punish Sri 

Rabindranath Mondal, formerly APM, Kandi HO and now APM A/C’s, HSG-H Berhampore 

HO with recovery ofRs. 65000.00 (Rupees Sixty-five thousand) only to be recovered from 

the next pay and allowances of Sri Rabindranth Mondal in three instalments i.e Rs. 

22000.00, Rs. 22000.00 and Rs. 21000.00 respectively."
i

. / '

A bare perusal of the said order,would demonstrate and exemplify that